SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2668/2023

KOMMA SREEKANTH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NAGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharad Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raj Mohan Gupta, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is granted six week's time to serve respondent No.2 through the Trial Court.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)