SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2668/2023

KOMMA SREEKANTH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NAGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR

Ms. J. Akshitha, Adv.

Mr. J. Venkat Sai, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Sohil Akthar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2 submits that now respondent no.1 wants to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted two weeks time as prayed to file counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel has requested that the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court after two weeks.

In view of the submission made, Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar