SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2668/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2022 in CRP No. 17/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

KOMMA SREEKANTH REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. NAGESWARA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171196/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 13473/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-10-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neema, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Mohith Rao, AOR

Ms. Ankita Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.01.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)